VIRGINIA'S CIVIL WAR TRAILS SYSTEM FOR THE

BATTLE OF WILLIAMSBURG

PROJECT ENDORSEMENT RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the Metro Richmond convention & Visitors Bureau has proposed to apply for a Transportation Enhancement Grant for a Civil War Site Identification and Public Education Project entitled "Virginia's Civil War Trail" for the Battle of Williamsburg, involving sites in James City County; and
- WHEREAS, in accordance with Commonwealth Transportation Board construction allocation procedures, it is necessary that a request by resolution be received from the local government in order that the Virginia Department of Transportation program an enhancement project in James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, requests the Commonwealth Transportation Board to establish a project for the improvement of a Virginia Civil War Trails System for the Battle of Williamsburg.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that James City County hereby agrees to pay 20 percent of the total cost for planning and design, right-of-way, and construction of this project up to a total of \$4,000, and that if James City County subsequently elects to cancel this project, James City County hereby agrees to reimburse the Virginia Department of Transportation for the total amount of the costs expended by the Department through the date the Department is notified of such cancellation for that portion of the project within James City County.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
10.00	SISK	AYE
	EDWARDS	NAY
	- MAGOON	AYE
David B. Norman	TAYLOR	AYE
Clerk to the Board	DEPUE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 18th day of December, 1995.

vacivilwar.res